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REVISIONS
Description
REVISED PER ZONING REVIEW
REVISED PER BUILDING FOOTPRINT
REVISED PER BUILDING FOOTPRINT
REVISED PER BUILDING FOOTPRINT

TTEM PERMITTED PROPOSED LOT 1 [ Froposepiotz ORDINANCE SECTION
Use Apariment Building *
District Regulations
Win. Lot Size 15,000 SF 25731 SF 3,067 5F (V) 181-50A
Min, Lot Width 50FT 1492 FT 243FT (V) 181508
Min./Max. Build-lo-Line OFT/10FT 01 FT oFT 181-50.C
Min, Side Yard Setback 10 F(; Eﬁ*;’gfgj;’i’:‘g"f” 10FT 10FT 181-50.D
Min. Rear Yard Setback 15 FT NA NA 181-50.E(1)
Min. Rear Yard Setback (Abulting Residertial Zone) 25 FT (C-1 District) NA NA 161-50.£(2)
Wiax. Impervious Coverage 100% %8.5% 532% 18150.F
Min. New Building Stories 28T 48T NA 181-50.G(1)
Wax. Building Height 50FT /45T <S0FT/4ST <50FT/ 2587 18150.6(2)
Win. Lol Area Per Dyrelling Unit See Lol Area Table (V) 18150,
Min. Commercial Floor-to-Cefling Helght 11FT 11 FT T 181-50.3(1)
Min. Commercial Floor Ratio 20% 15.89%(V) 545% 181-50.J(2)
Max. Building Footprint (Apartment Buildings) 40,000 SF 22,459 SF 917 SF 181-54.8(1)
Min. Street Frontage Sidewalk Width 8FT ZOFT (V) 9FT 181-54.A01)
Wi, Percent of Firsl-Floor Frortage Along Roads
Other Than York Road Maintained As Walk-In Retail 100% NA 181-78.C
and Service Uses
Win, Off-Sireet Parking Sez Parking Table (V) 18180
(V) Variance Required
~ Condftional Use; ** Existing Non-Conformity
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATIONS PARKING CALCULATIONS
Existing Impervious Coverage USE REQUIREMENT UNITS EMPLOYEES REQUIRED
Existing Building 6679 0.153 PROPOPOSEDLOT 4
Existing Asphall Driveway & Curb 14,902 0342 Ayt 155 Space per Unk? il NA 8
Exsiting Concrete Sidewalk 1712 0,039 Business o Profasaiios! 1 Space Per 750 GFA 343 NiA 5
Existing Stone/Brick/Conc. Walls 450 0010 Total Parking Requred =
Total Existing Impervious 73,743 0545 Totel Parking Frovided =
Existing Impervious Coverage B25% PROPOPOSEDLOTZ
Proposed Lot'l imparvious Covenige Aparments 1.5 Space per Unit" 3 NIA 5
Exiating Conorels Siiewalk 705 0016 - 1 Space Per 300 GFA (After The First 450 GFA)
Proposed Asphalt 1167 0027 Service Shop +1 Per Emplayee ( On Largest Shitt) 500 z 2
Proposed Concrele Sidewalk 778 0.018 Tolal Parking Requirsd 7
Proposed Buiing 22,684 0.521
Total Proposed Impervious 25,334 0562
Prapased Tnperiom Comrems S LOT CONSOLIDATION CALCULATIONS
Proposed Lot 2 Impervious Coverage Tax Parcel (TP} G"’“(SL:" Area ;‘;-;VL-I(E: Nat '(‘;’;’A'“
Existing Building To Remain 1417 0,033 S 5 20 7%
Exsiting Concrele Sidewalk To Remain 514 0,012 10-00-05520.005 14,450 340 14,110
Total Proposed Impervious 1,931 0.044 S oeian %1% 552 755
Proposed Impervious Coverage 63.2% =) ot 5112 s
LOT CHANGE CALCULATIONS
PROPOSED
Gross Lot Area (SF) | Legal RO.W. (SF] | Net Lot Area (SF)
Proposed Lot 1 28,237 2505 2%5.732
Proposed Lot 2 3664 607 3,057
Total 31,901 3112 28,769
LOT AREA CALCULATIONS
Unit Count Lol Area Per Unit Required Provided
it | 6| S | e | =
e N R
FLOOR AREA CALCS
Proposed Lot 1
18t Floor 21544
2nd Floor 15,989
5rd Floor 15,969
4th Floor 15,989
Proposed Lot 2
1st Floor [1.417
2nd Floar (o7
LEGEND
NOTES: CONTOUR

1. THIS PLAN IS BASED ON A PLAN TITLED "ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY 459-471 OLD
YORK ROAD LLC™ PREFARED BY BLUE MARSH
SUBJECT PROPERTY AND SURROUNDING PROPERTIES WITHIN 100 FEET ARE WITHIN C—-1
RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT AND NRC NEIGHBORHOOD RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT.

3. THE SUBJECT PRDPERTY IS ENT!RELY N'ININ FLOOD ZONE
FLOOD PLAIN AS

THE GROUND

ASSOCIATES, (NC. DATED FEBRUARY 11, 2022,

"X" — LE.,, OUTSIDE THE 500 YEAR

M.A. FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (F.L.R.M.) FOR
MONTGOMERY CDUNTY MAP NO 4ZDBIDOSEZG PANEL 382 OF 451, BEARING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE OF MARCH 02, 2016.

4. THE PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT IS 22,549 SF FOR THE MAIN FLOOR. THE OTHER FLOORS
WILL HAVE A FOOTPRINT OF 15,867 SF. BUILDINGS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE CONCEPTUAL
AND MAY BE REFINED DURING THE BUILDING PERMIT PROCESS.

5. NO NEW STREETS ARE PROPOSED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT.

6. THE PROPOSED PROJECT WILL BE SERVED BY PUBLIC UTILITIES.

7. REFUSE AREAS ARE PROPOSED TO BE LOCATED WITHIN THE BUILDING.

ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICALS AND OTHER APPURTENANCES WILL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW AT

8. THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY SHALL CONTINUE THE SIDEWALK PATTERN ACROSS THE DRIVEWAYS
AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 181—

0. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ALL RETAINING WALLS WILL NOT EXCEED FOUR FEET IN HEIGHT.

PROPERTY/R.O.W. LINE
AJDOINING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING BUILDING LINE

PROPOSED ASPHALT

PROPOSED CONCRETE WALK/APRON
PROPOSED BUILDING (FOOTPRINT)
PROPOSED BUILDING (UPPER FLOORS)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL
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